October 2007
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN3100 • Rev. 1.0.0
FA
N
3100 —
 Single 2A
 H

ate D
river
Ordering Information
Thermal Resistance
Part Number Input Threshold
ΘJL
(1) ΘJA
(2)
Package Packing
Method
FAN3100CMPX CMOS 4.5°C/W 58 - 120°C/W(3) 6-Lead 2x2mm MLP Tape & Reel
FAN3100CSX CMOS 95°C/W 150 - 248°C/W(3) 5-Pin SOT23 Tape & Reel
FAN3100TMPX TTL 4.5°C/W 58 - 120°C/W(3) 6-Lead 2x2mm MLP  Tape & Reel
FAN3100TSX TTL 95°C/W 150 - 248°C/W(3) 5-Pin SOT23 Tape & Reel
Notes:
1. Typical ΘJL is specified from semiconductor junction to pin 5 lead.
2. Typical ΘJA is dependent on the PCB design and operating conditions, such as air flow. The range of values
covers a variety of operating conditions utilizing natural convection with no heatsink on the package.
3. This typical range is an estimate; actual values depend on the application.
 All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
Pin Definitions
SOT23
Pin #
MLP
Pin # Name Pin Description
1 3 VDD Supply Voltage. Provides power to the IC.
 2 AGND Analog ground for input signals (MLP only). Connect to PGND underneath the IC.
2  GND Ground (SOT-23 only). Common ground reference for input and output circuits.
3 1 IN+ Non-Inverting Input. Connect to VDD to enable output.
4 6 IN- Inverting Input. Connect to AGND or PGND to enable output.
5 4 OUT Gate Drive Output: Held low unless required inputs are present and VDD is above
UVLO threshold.
 Pad P1 Thermal Pad (MLP only). Exposed metal on the bottom of the package; may be left
floating or connected to PGND, but NOT suitable for carrying current.
 5 PGND Power Ground (MLP only). For output drive circuit; separates switching noise from
inputs.
Output Logic with Dual-Input Configuration
IN+ IN− OUT
0(4) 0  0
0(4) 1(4) 0
1 0 1
1 1(4) 0
Note:
4. Default input signal if no external connection is made.
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN3100 • Rev. 1.0.0 3
FA
N
3100 —
 Single 2A